POST FITAP PAYMENTS
October 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

18 $2,160.00
67 $8,040.00
0 $0.00
2 $240.00
9 $1,080.00
23 $2,760.00
119 $14,280.00
28 $3,360.00
2 $240.00
2 $240.00
0 $0.00
2 $240.00
0 $0.00
30 $3,600.00
64 $7,680.00
5 $680.00
3 $360.00
16 $1,920.00
14 $1,680.00
10 $1,200.00
48 $5,840.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
October 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals
Region 6 - Lake Charles

02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$360.00
$480.00
$1,080.00
$1,320.00
$0.00
$720.00
$600.00

$4,560.00

$1,080.00
$960.00
$1,786.00
$3,480.00
$2,520.00
$1,504.39
$360.00
$1,071.37

$12,761.76

$0.00
$960.00
$3,840.00
$0.00
$600.00

$5,400.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
October 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

14 $1,680.00
2 $240.00
5 $600.00
6 $720.00
0 $0.00

48 $5,760.00
1 $120.00
5 $600.00

81 $9,720.00
0 $0.00

16 $1,920.00

64 $7,680.00
4 $480.00
1 $120.00
3 $360.00

25 $3,000.00
1 $120.00
0 $0.00
5 $600.00
1 $120.00

120 $14,400.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
October 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS
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145

766

EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$240.00
$1,200.00
$360.00
$1,699.66
$1,440.00
$3,680.00
$8,280.00
$240.00
$0.00
$0.00
$720.00

$17,859.66

$92,501.42



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
November 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$2,520.00
$9,480.00
$0.00
$240.00
$1,200.00
$2,880.00

$16,320.00

$2,880.00
$240.00
$240.00
$0.00
$240.00
$0.00
$2,520.00

$6,120.00

$480.00

$360.00
$2,280.00
$1,200.00
$1,080.00

$5,400.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
November 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$600.00
$480.00
$960.00
$240.00
$480.00
$720.00
$360.00

$3,840.00

$1,560.00
$780.00
$1,548.00
$5,040.00
$2,280.00
$1,560.00
$240.00
$960.00

$13,968.00

$0.00
$480.00
$3,120.00
$0.00
$600.00

$4,200.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
November 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$1,800.00
$240.00

$1,320.00
$360.00

$0.00

$6,120.00
$120.00
$935.10

$10,895.10

$0.00
$2,160.00
$8,400.00
$600.00
$120.00
$360.00
$3,240.00
$120.00
$0.00
$600.00
$120.00

$15,720.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
November 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$240.00
$1,200.00
$240.00
$1,989.75
$1,440.00
$3,600.00
$10,160.00
$240.00
$0.00
$600.00
$960.00

$20,669.75

$97,132.85



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
December 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$3,960.00
$10,200.00
$0.00
$240.00
$1,560.00
$3,080.00

$19,040.00

$2,760.00
$240.00
$240.00
$120.00
$120.00
$0.00
$3,000.00

$6,480.00

$480.00

$360.00
$2,360.00
$1,680.00
$1,080.00

$5,960.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
December 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$360.00
$360.00
$720.00
$240.00
$240.00
$600.00
$600.00

$3,120.00

$960.00

$600.00
$1,920.00
$3,960.00
$2,400.00
$2,120.00

$120.00
$1,320.00

$13,400.00

$0.00
$480.00
$3,720.00
$0.00
$480.00

$4,680.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
December 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

16 $2,037.09
2 $240.00
9 $1,160.00
3 $360.00
0 $0.00

41 $4,836.00
1 $120.00
6 $720.00

78 $9,473.09
0 $0.00

18 $2,160.00

69 $8,280.00
6 $720.00
1 $120.00
1 $120.00

22 $2,640.00
3 $360.00
0 $0.00
6 $720.00
1 $120.00

127 $15,240.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
December 2009

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS

148

790

EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$360.00
$1,080.00
$720.00
$1,870.00
$1,618.00
$3,600.00
$7,560.00
$120.00
$0.00
$600.00
$840.00

$18,368.00

$95,761.09



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
January 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS

23
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$2,760.00
$10,040.00
$0.00
$120.00
$1,320.00
$2,400.00

$16,640.00

$2,880.00
$240.00
$240.00
$120.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,960.00

$7,440.00

$360.00

$480.00
$1,920.00
$1,320.00
$1,440.00

$5,520.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
January 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$240.00
$360.00
$840.00
$120.00
$240.00
$720.00
$720.00

$3,240.00

$720.00

$600.00
$1,440.00
$3,080.00
$2,520.00
$1,800.00

$120.00
$1,080.00

$11,360.00

$0.00
$480.00
$3,560.00
$0.00
$1,680.00

$5,720.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
January 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

15 $2,131.90
2 $240.00
8 $960.00
5 $600.00
0 $0.00

45 $5,344.36
2 $320.00
5 $600.00

82 $10,196.26
0 $0.00

22 $2,640.00

68 $8,200.00
6 $720.00
0 $0.00
2 $240.00

19 $2,280.00
2 $240.00
0 $0.00
7 $840.00
1 $120.00

127 $15,280.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
January 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

3 $360.00
9 $1,080.00
3 $360.00
16 $2,011.92
12 $1,440.00
30 $3,600.00
80 $9,600.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
11 $1,320.00
164 $19,771.92
787 $95,168.18



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
February 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$3,240.00
$11,400.00
$0.00
$120.00
$1,440.00
$2,760.00

$18,960.00

$2,280.00
$480.00
$240.00
$120.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,720.00

$6,840.00

$240.00

$480.00
$2,040.00
$1,200.00
$1,080.00

$5,040.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
February 2010

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
REGION/PARISH (MINUS ADJUSTMENTYS)
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 2 $240.00
04 - Assumption 3 $360.00
29 - Lafourche 5 $600.00
45 - St. Charles 1 $120.00
47 - St. James 2 $240.00
48 - St. John 6 $720.00
55 - Terrebonne 7 $840.00
Thibodaux Region Totals 26 $3,120.00
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 4 $480.00
20 - Evangeline 6 $720.00
23 - Iberia 12 $1,440.00
28 - Lafayette 38 $4,485.00
49 - St. Landry 23 $2,760.00
50 - St. Martin 16 $1,920.00
51 - St. Mary 2 $240.00
57 - Vermilion 9 $1,080.00
Lafayette Region Totals 110 $13,125.00
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 0 $0.00
06 - Beauregard 4 $480.00
10 - Calcasieu 24 $2,880.00
12 - Cameron 0 $0.00
27 - Jefferson Davis 8 $960.00

Lake Charles Region Totals 36 $4,320.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
February 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

15 $1,901.00
2 $240.00
7 $840.00
3 $360.00
0 $0.00

47 $5,640.00
1 $120.00
5 $600.00

80 $9,701.00
0 $0.00

20 $2,400.00

71 $8,520.00
6 $720.00
0 $0.00
2 $240.00

19 $2,280.00
2 $240.00
1 $120.00
7 $840.00
1 $120.00

129 $15,480.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
February 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS

146
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$360.00
$1,080.00
$360.00
$2,350.00
$1,320.00
$3,240.00
$7,970.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$960.00

$17,640.00

$94,226.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
March 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS

26
92

12
23

154

OO Fr kU

N
»

13
11

37

EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$3,065.14
$11,040.00
$0.00
$120.00
$1,440.00
$2,760.00

$18,425.14

$2,880.00
$680.00
$120.00
$120.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,120.00

$6,920.00

$360.00

$360.00
$1,560.00
$1,320.00

$840.00

$4,440.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS

March 2010

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
REGION/PARISH (MINUS ADJUSTMENTYS)
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 1 $120.00
04 - Assumption 3 $360.00
29 - Lafourche 6 $720.00
45 - St. Charles 1 $120.00
47 - St. James 4 $480.00
48 - St. John 6 $720.00
55 - Terrebonne 7 $840.00
Thibodaux Region Totals 28 $3,360.00
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 7 $840.00
20 - Evangeline 6 $720.00
23 - Iberia 14 $1,680.00
28 - Lafayette 31 $3,675.00
49 - St. Landry 24 $2,880.00
50 - St. Martin 20 $2,400.00
51 - St. Mary 1 $120.00
57 - Vermilion 7 $840.00
Lafayette Region Totals 110 $13,155.00
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 0 $0.00
06 - Beauregard 6 $720.00
10 - Calcasieu 21 $2,520.00
12 - Cameron 0 $0.00
27 - Jefferson Davis 7 $840.00

Lake Charles Region Totals 34 $4,080.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
March 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

14 $1,888.13
2 $240.00
6 $720.00
3 $360.00
0 $0.00

39 $4,680.00
1 $120.00
5 $600.00

70 $8,608.13
0 $0.00

18 $2,160.00

70 $8,400.00
6 $720.00
0 $0.00
2 $240.00

16 $2,000.00
2 $240.00
1 $120.00
7 $840.00
0 $0.00

122 $14,720.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
March 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$480.00
$1,080.00
$360.00
$2,710.00
$1,352.20
$3,600.00
$8,760.00
$120.00
$0.00
$0.00
$960.00

$19,422.20

$93,130.47



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
April 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

26 $3,120.00
122 $14,570.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
12 $1,440.00
28 $3,360.00
188 $22,490.00
14 $1,680.00
4 $480.00
1 $120.00
1 $120.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
27 $3,203.94
47 $5,603.94
13 $1,560.00
3 $360.00
12 $1,440.00
13 $1,560.00
5 $600.00
46 $5,520.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS

April 2010

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
REGION/PARISH (MINUS ADJUSTMENTYS)
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 2 $240.00
04 - Assumption 3 $360.00
29 - Lafourche 5 $600.00
45 - St. Charles 3 $360.00
47 - St. James 2 $240.00
48 - St. John 5 $600.00
55 - Terrebonne 6 $720.00
Thibodaux Region Totals 26 $3,120.00
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 7 $840.00
20 - Evangeline 4 $480.00
23 - |Iberia 12 $1,440.00
28 - Lafayette 43 $5,038.74
49 - St. Landry 25 $3,000.00
50 - St. Martin 18 $2,160.00
51 - St. Mary 0 $0.00
57 - Vermilion 7 $840.00
Lafayette Region Totals 116 $13,798.74
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 0 $0.00
06 - Beauregard 3 $360.00
10 - Calcasieu 29 $3,480.00
12 - Cameron 0 $0.00
27 - Jefferson Davis 7 $840.00

Lake Charles Region Totals 39 $4,680.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
April 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

15 $1,823.11
2 $240.00
6 $720.00
4 $480.00
1 $120.00

44 $5,256.00
1 $120.00
5 $600.00

78 $9,359.11
0 $0.00

17 $2,040.00

70 $8,400.00
5 $600.00
0 $0.00
2 $240.00

17 $2,040.00
2 $240.00
1 $120.00
7 $840.00
0 $0.00

121 $14,520.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
April 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS

149

810

EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$480.00
$1,080.00
$360.00
$2,484.00
$1,511.00
$3,480.00
$7,710.00
$240.00
$0.00
$0.00
$720.00

$18,065.00

$97,156.79



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
May 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

26 $3,120.00
78 $9,360.00
0 $0.00
0 $0.00
64 $7,680.00
0 $0.00
168 $20,160.00
33 $3,960.00
5 $600.00
1 $120.00
2 $240.00
5 $600.00
3 $360.00
0 $0.00
49 $5,880.00
4 $480.00
3 $360.00
14 $1,680.00
12 $1,440.00
7 $840.00
40 $4,800.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
May 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 4 - Thibodaux

03 - Ascension
04 - Assumption
29 - Lafourche
45 - St. Charles
47 - St. James
48 - St. John

55 - Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

01 - Acadia

20 - Evangeline
23 - Iberia

28 - Lafayette
49 - St. Landry
50 - St. Martin
51 - St. Mary
57 - Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen

06 - Beauregard

10 - Calcasieu

12 - Cameron

27 - Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$360.00
$360.00
$600.00
$240.00
$480.00
$600.00
$0.00

$2,640.00

$720.00
$600.00
$1,440.00
$3,600.00
$2,760.00
$2,388.00
$240.00
$240.00

$11,988.00

$120.00
$360.00
$3,720.00
$0.00
$840.00

$5,040.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
May 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS

13
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39

17

87

163

EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$1,668.00
$240.00
$720.00
$480.00
$120.00

$4,710.00
$600.00

$2,040.00

$10,578.00

$0.00
$2,040.00
$10,640.00
$480.00
$0.00
$387.45
$1,680.00
$240.00
$120.00
$0.00
$3,960.00

$19,547.45



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
May 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS

150

820

EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$480.00
$960.00
$240.00
$2,880.00
$1,200.00
$3,240.00
$7,440.00
$240.00
$720.00
$600.00
$0.00

$18,000.00

$98,633.45



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
June 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS

29
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$3,480.00
$8,400.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,440.00
$2,280.00

$15,600.00

$2,160.00
$800.00
$0.00
$240.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,920.00

$8,120.00

$480.00

$360.00
$2,830.69
$1,800.00

$720.00

$6,190.69



POST FITAP PAYMENTS

June 2010

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
REGION/PARISH (MINUS ADJUSTMENTYS)
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 3 $360.00
04 - Assumption 6 $720.00
29 - Lafourche 5 $600.00
45 - St. Charles 2 $240.00
47 - St. James 4 $480.00
48 - St. John 5 $600.00
55 - Terrebonne 5 $600.00
Thibodaux Region Totals 30 $3,600.00
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 7 $840.00
20 - Evangeline 8 $960.00
23 - |Iberia 12 $1,440.00
28 - Lafayette 40 $4,730.00
49 - St. Landry 25 $3,000.00
50 - St. Martin 16 $2,028.00
51 - St. Mary 2 $240.00
57 - Vermilion 6 $720.00
Lafayette Region Totals 116 $13,958.00
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 1 $120.00
06 - Beauregard 2 $240.00
10 - Calcasieu 28 $3,360.00
12 - Cameron 0 $0.00
27 - Jefferson Davis 9 $1,080.00

Lake Charles Region Totals 40 $4,800.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
June 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

24 $2,988.00
3 $360.00
4 $480.00
4 $480.00
1 $120.00

40 $4,800.00
1 $120.00
3 $360.00

80 $9,708.00
0 $0.00

17 $2,040.00

75 $9,000.00
2 $240.00
0 $0.00
5 $600.00

14 $1,680.00
2 $240.00
1 $120.00
7 $840.00
0 $0.00

123 $14,760.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
June 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$360.00
$840.00
$480.00
$2,386.01
$960.00
$4,800.00
$6,000.00
$240.00
$0.00
$120.00
$600.00

a b gk
vronvZ o rvw

139 $16,786.01

77 $93,522.70



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
July 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS

34
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$4,080.00
$8,760.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,200.00
$1,680.00

$15,720.00

$2,040.00
$480.00
$0.00
$240.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,167.98

$5,927.98

$600.00

$240.00
$1,929.31
$1,800.00

$600.00

$5,169.31



POST FITAP PAYMENTS

July 2010

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
REGION/PARISH (MINUS ADJUSTMENTYS)
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 4 $480.00
04 - Assumption 5 $600.00
29 - Lafourche 6 $720.00
45 - St. Charles 2 $240.00
47 - St. James 4 $480.00
48 - St. John 5 $600.00
55 - Terrebonne 7 $840.00
Thibodaux Region Totals 33 $3,960.00
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 5 $600.00
20 - Evangeline 7 $840.00
23 - |Iberia 12 $1,440.00
28 - Lafayette 39 $4,631.27
49 - St. Landry 24 $2,880.00
50 - St. Martin 17 $2,148.00
51 - St. Mary 2 $240.00
57 - Vermilion 4 $480.00
Lafayette Region Totals 110 $13,259.27
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 1 $120.00
06 - Beauregard 2 $240.00
10 - Calcasieu 27 $3,240.00
12 - Cameron 0 $0.00
27 - Jefferson Davis 7 $840.00

Lake Charles Region Totals 37 $4,440.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
July 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

15 $1,908.00
2 $240.00
4 $480.00
4 $480.00
1 $120.00

41 $4,920.00
1 $120.00
3 $360.00

71 $8,628.00
0 $0.00

13 $1,560.00

81 $9,720.00
2 $240.00
0 $0.00
5 $600.00

13 $1,567.44
2 $240.00
1 $120.00
6 $720.00
1 $120.00

124 $14,887.44



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
July 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

4 $480.00
7 $840.00
7 $840.00
21 $2,520.00
8 $960.00
27 $3,320.00
50 $6,000.00
3 $360.00
0 $0.00
1 $120.00
4 $480.00
132 $15,920.00
731 $87,912.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
August 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

26 - Jefferson Westbank
36 - Orleans Midtown

38 - Plaguemines

44 - St. Bernard

65 - Jefferson Eastbank
66 - Orleans Algiers

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

17 - East Baton Rouge North
19 - East Feliciana

24 - Iberville

39 - Pointe Coupee

61 - West Baton Rouge

63 - West Feliciana

97 - East Baton Rouge South

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

32 - Livingston

46 - St. Helena

52 - St. Tammany

53 - Tangipahoa

59 - Washington

Covington Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS

36
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EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

$4,320.00
$10,371.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,560.00
$3,120.00

$19,371.00

$1,920.00
$480.00
$0.00
$240.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,291.93

$5,931.93

$480.00

$120.00
$1,800.00
$1,680.00

$600.00

$4,680.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
August 2010

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
REGION/PARISH (MINUS ADJUSTMENTYS)
Region 4 - Thibodaux
03 - Ascension 4 $480.00
04 - Assumption 4 $480.00
29 - Lafourche 4 $480.00
45 - St. Charles 3 $360.00
47 - St. James 4 $480.00
48 - St. John 5 $600.00
55 - Terrebonne 6 $720.00
Thibodaux Region Totals 30 $3,600.00
Region 5 - Lafayette
01 - Acadia 3 $360.00
20 - Evangeline 9 $1,080.00
23 - |Iberia 13 $1,560.00
28 - Lafayette 29 $3,480.00
49 - St. Landry 26 $3,120.00
50 - St. Martin 31 $3,828.00
51 - St. Mary 2 $240.00
57 - Vermilion 4 $480.00
Lafayette Region Totals 117 $14,148.00
Region 6 - Lake Charles
02 - Allen 3 $360.00
06 - Beauregard 1 $120.00
10 - Calcasieu 30 $3,600.00
12 - Cameron 0 $0.00
27 - Jefferson Davis 6 $720.00

Lake Charles Region Totals 40 $4,800.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
August 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 7 - Alexandria

05 - Avoyelles
13 - Catahoula
15 - Concordia
22 - Grant

30 - Lasalle

40 - Rapides
58 - Vernon

64 - Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

07 - Bienville

08 - Bossier

09 - Caddo

14 - Claiborne

16 - DeSoto

25 - Jackson

35 - Natchitoches
41 - Red River

43 - Sabine - Many
60 - Webster

93 - Sabine - Zwolle

Shreveport Region Totals

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

14 $1,680.00
2 $240.00
4 $480.00
4 $480.00
0

38 $4,560.00
1 $120.00
3 $360.00

66 $7,920.00
2 $240.00

17 $2,040.00

80 $9,680.00
2 $240.00
0 $0.00
6 $720.00

16 $1,920.00
1 $120.00
1 $120.00
7 $840.00
1 $120.00

133 $16,040.00



POST FITAP PAYMENTS
August 2010

REGION/PARISH
Region 9 - Monroe

11 - Caldwell

18 - East Carroll
21 - Franklin

31 - Lincoln

33 - Madison

34 - Morehouse
37 - Ouachita
42 - Richland
54 - Tensas

56 - Union

62 - West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals

STATE TOTALS

INDIVIDUALS EXPENDITURES
(MINUS ADJUSTMENTS)

5 $600.00
5 $600.00
7 $840.00
21 $2,600.00
8 $960.00
28 $3,360.00
56 $6,720.00
3 $360.00
0 $0.00
1 $120.00
4 $480.00
138 $16,640.00
775 $93,130.93
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